200mV to 80V Full Scale
Measurement Range
5 Virtual Instruments
in One: Voltmeter,
Oscilloscope, Spectrum
Analyzer, Data Logger,
and Function Generator
Convenient USB Interface

...continued on next page
Ordering Guide
Description Order Number
DI-770-25
PC Oscilloscope providing 5 virtual instruments in one package with a USB interface and sample throughput
rates up to 25MHz.
DI-770-25
DI-770-100
PC Oscilloscope providing 5 virtual instruments in one package with a USB interface and sample throughput
rates up to 100MHz.
DI-770-100
Copyright © 2005 DATAQ Instruments, Inc.
DATAQ, the DATAQ logo, and WinDaq are registered trademarks of DATAQ Instruments, Inc.  All rights reserved.
The information on this data sheet is subject to change without notice.
DATAQ Instruments, Inc.
241 Springside Drive
Akron, Ohio 44333
Phone: 330-668-1444
Fax: 330-666-5434
Data Acquisition Product Links
(click on text to jump to page)
Data Acquisition  |  Data Logger  |  Chart Recorder  |  Thermocouple  |  Oscilloscope
Specifications (continued)
Arbitrary Waveform Generator (independent from
acquisition system)
Amplitude step: 0 - ±0.1 V range, 8192 steps
±0.1 - ±0.9 V range, 8192 steps
±0.9 - ±12 V range, 8192 steps
DC level:0 - ±12 V in 8192 steps
Waveforms: sine, triangle, square, DC, noise, user defined
Symmetry: 1 - 99%, 1% steps
Memory: 1 - 256 Kwords
Trigger System
System: digital, 2 levels
Source: CH1, CH2, AND, OR, digital external
Trigger modes: rising slope, falling slope, inside window,
outside window, peak
Level adjustment: 0 - 100% of full scale
Hysteresis adjustment: 0 - 100% of full scale
Resolution: 0.025% (12 bits)
Pre trigger: 0 - 131060 samples (0 - 100%, one sample
resolution)
Post trigger: 0 - 131060 samples (0 - 100%, one sample
resolution)
Digital trigger input level: 0 - 3.3 volt (5 volt max)
Power Requirements
Power from USB port: 500 mAmp max (2.5 Watt max)
Power via extension connector: 1500 mAmp max (7.5 Watt max)
Certifications and Compliances
CE mark compliance: CE
Physical
Dimensions: 1.0 × 6.7 × 5.2 in. (25 × 170 × 140 mm)
Weight: approx. 2 pounds 10 ounces (1190 grams)
Cord length: 1.8 meter (70 inch)
I/O Connectors
Input Channel 1: BNC
Input Channel 2: BNC
Output AWG: BNC
USB: USB 2.0 and USB 1.1 type A
Extension connector: Sub-D 25 pins female
System Requirements
PC I/O connection: USB 2.0 or USB 1.1 port type A
Operating system: Windows 98/2000/ME/XP
Operating Environment